04-32-CD _
DAVYD HOPKINS vs. JAMIE L. SLOAN, etal.

1

David Hopkins vs. Jamie Sloan, et. al.

2004-32-CD




, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF JUDGI\&ES'%T/T RANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist, No.: PLAINTIFF/JUCGME s énu ADDRESS
46-3-01 [HOPKINS, DAVID 1
DJ Name: Hon. 900 BEAVER DRIVE
PATRICK N. FORD DUBOIS, PA 15801
Address: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L N
P.0. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANTAUDGMENT CRERITOR.
Telephone: (814) 371-5321 15801 [SLOAN, JAMIE L, ET AL. 1

10 GOLF COURSE LANE
DILLSBURG, PA 17019

DAVID HOPKINS L o4~ S3A-<D
900 BEAVER DRIVE Docket No.: CV-0000201-03
DUBOIS, PA 15801 Date Filed: 5/05/03

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

El Judgment was entered for: (Name) _HOPKINS, DAVID

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) —SI.OAN, JAMIE 1,

in the amount of $ 8.136.50 on: (Date of Judgment) 6/17/03

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. {Date & Time)

D Damages will be assessed on: F Amount of Judgment 8,000.00

$

5LED Judgment Costs $_13—6-'~:ﬁ

; Int t on Jud t _Y
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Looo O »uagmen 2
$

Attorrey Fees - .00
© 703 pp ALL2R 0 (7ot 8,136.50

D Amount of Judgment Subjectto  JAN () 8 20042-1;713 P
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §

Post Judgment Credits $
_ |Post Judgment Costs $

W””am ============
roth OﬁO%’EW ?ertified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT. ‘

G-/ 7'03 Date DM ﬂ ﬁ;ﬂ—e‘ "f/\! F_ , District Justice

I certify that this is a true and carrect copy of the record of the pr?edings containing the judgment.

AR Date %}7&/’"’4 M -
[=P0-CS

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

AOPC31503  pATE PRINTED:  6/17/03 10:07:18 AM



NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
David Hopkins

Vs. No. 2004-00032-CD

Jamie L. Sloan

To: DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you in the amount of $8,136.50 on the January 8, 2004,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

William A. Shaw




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF. CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF J#IIID_GCI\QI\ESBET/T RANSCRIPT
Mag, Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 (HOPKINS, DAVID -l
D Name: Hon. 900 BEAVER DRIVE
PATRICK N. FORD DUBOIS, PA 15801
Address: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L N
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tolophone: (814) 371-5321 15801 [SLOAN, JAMIE L, ET AL. 1

10 GOLF COURSE LANE
DILLSBURG, PA 17019

DAVID HOPKINS L
900 BEAVER DRIVE Docket No.: CV-0000201-03
DUBOIS, PA 15801 Date Filed: 5/05/03
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: A
Judgment: : _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _HOPKINS, DAVID

[z] Judgment was entered against: (Name) __ST,OAN, JAMES

in the amount of $ '8.170.10 om (Date of Judgment) 7/22/03
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_8,000.00
: Judgment Costs $__170.10
. - . . Interest on Judgment $__ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_8,170.10
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ Post Judgment Credits $
] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs $
damages arising out of residential S=ssssss====
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGWMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

7&)3’63 Date Daw ﬂ QJJ il P’(\) ( , District Justice

| certify that this is a true ang.cgrrect copy of the record of mgs containing the judgment.
Z/ 2007 pate LRAAAL //7 . /p , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

AOPC31S03  pDATE PRINTED: 7/22/03 9:46:04 AM



NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
David Hopkins
Vs. No. 2004-00032-CD

James Sloan

To: DEFENDANT(S)
NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you in the amount of $8,170.10 on the January 8, 2004.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

William A. Shaw



CbMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

OO EALTH OF PENNS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 [HOPKINS, DAVID 1
0OJ Name: Hon. 900 BEAVER DRIVE
PATRICK N. FORD DUBOIS, PA 15801
hadress: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L N
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telsphone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 [SLOAN, JAMIE L, ET AL. ol

10 GOLF COURSE LANE
DILLSBURG, PA 17019

DAVID HOPKINS -
900 BEAVER DRIVE Docket No.: CV-0000201-03
DUBOIS, PA 15801 Date Filed: 5/05/03

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: ~DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

E‘ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _HOPKINS, DAVID

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __SI,LOAN, DIANNE

in the amount of $ 8,170.10 on: (Date of Judgmant) 7/22/03
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_8,000.00
: Judgment Costs $.___L-gg
. o ) . Interest on Judgment - .UV
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees g g .00
Total $.8,170.10
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ Post Judgment Credits $
] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs | SR
damages arising out of residential Ss==sssss===
lease $ _ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS [N FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

77Q}03 Date DM ﬂ . QJJ PF/J F , District Justice

I certify that this is a true and gorrect copy of the rec;)zu,he pr dings containing the judgment.

&M Date ‘ﬁ%—w}/{ m . <

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

, District Justice

AOPCS1503  pDATE PRINTED: 7/22/03  9:45:35 AM



NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

David Hopkins

Vs. No. 2004-00032-CD

Diane Sloan

To: DEFENDANT(S)
NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you in the amount of $8,170.10 on the January 8, 2004,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

William A. Shaw




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
David Hopkins
Plaintiff(s) .
No.: 2004-00032-CD
Real Debt: $8,170.10
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From: $
James Sloan., Entry: $20.00
Diane Sloan
Defendant(s)

Instrument: DJ Judgment
Date of Entry: January 8, 2004

Expires: January 8, 2009

Certified from the record this 8th day of January, 2004

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

******************************************************************************

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on s , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorlzed to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plamtiff/Attorey

S e DA A T s Mack e e TR e
R e e T L N AR L S A s A Y et ek R e



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
David Hopkins
Plaintiff{(s)
No.: 2004-00032-CD
Real Debt: $8,170.10
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From: §
James Sloan Entry: $20.00
Diane Sloan
Defendant(s)

Instrument: DJ Judgment
Date of Entry: January 8, 2004

Expires: January 8, 2009

Certified from the record this 8th day of January, 2004

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

******************************************************************************

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

David Hopkins

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2004-00032-CD
Real Debt: $8,136.50
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: §

Jamie L. Sloan Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument: DJ Judgment
Date of Entry: January 8, 2004

Expires: January 8, 2009

Certified from the record this 8th day of January, 2004

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Aok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok of ok ok ok ok ok sk sk sk ke sk ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok s ok o ok kool ek sk sk ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ook ok ok ok ok ok ok oK sk ok sk Rk ok ok kK Kk K

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary 1s authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY

David Hopkins

Vs. NO. 2004-00032-CD

Jamie L. Sloan
James Sloan
Diam; Sloan

CERTIFICATION OF DOCKET ENTRIES AND JUDGMENT

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Please of Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the attached is a certified and full ccpy of the docket entries
in the above captioned case.

[ further certify that a Judgment was entered in the above captioned matter in favor of
David Hopkins and against Jamie L. Sloan James Sloan Diane Sloan on January 8, 2004, in
the amount of §,136.50.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the
said Court, on the 4th day of March, A.D., 2004.

William A. Shaw B
Prothonotary - ;

. BY:

DR LA SHAW
Prothonotary
My Commission Expires

Ist Monday in jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA



Datg: 03/04/2004 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: BILLSHAW

Time: 0TH2 PM’ Complete Case History
Page 1 of 1 2004-00032-CD
David Hopkins vs. Jamie L. Sloan, etal.
Filed: 01/08/2004
Subtype: Judgment
Physical File: Y Appealed: N
Comment:

Register of Actions
01/08/2004 Filing: District Justice Judgment Fee Paid No Judge,

by: Hopkins, David (plaintiff} Receipt
number: 1871739 Dated: 01/08/2004
Amount: $20.00 (Check) Notice to
Defendants. Stmt. to David Hopkins.
Judgment entered against defendants in
the amount $8,136.50.

I hereby certify this to be a true and attested copy of the original statement filed in this case.

v/

WILLIAM A, SHAW
Prothonotary
My Commission Expires
1st Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(Civil Division)

DAVID HOPKINS,

Plaintiff : No.: 2004-00032 C.D.
Vs. :

JAMIE L. SLOAN, JAMES SLOAN
and DIANNE SLOAN,
Defendants
Type of Pleading: Petition to Require
Defendants to Answer Post Judgment
Interrogatories

Filed on behalf of: David J. Hopkins
Esquire

Counsel of Record for this party:

DAVID J. HOPKINS, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law

Supreme Court No. 42519

100 Meadow Lane, Suite 5
DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

(814) 375-0300

F LE \cc oK

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(Civil Division)

DAVID HOPKINS,

Plaintiff : No. 2004-00032-C.D.
Vs. :

JAMIE L. SLOAN, JAMES SLOAN
and DIANNE SLOAN,
Defendants

PETITION TO REQUIRE DEFENDANTS TO ANSWER
POST JUDGMENT INTERROGATORIES

1. Petitioner is David J. Hopkins who maintains a business address at 100
Meadow Lane, Suite 5, DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801.

2. Respondent Jamie L. Sloan is an adult individual who resides at 8 Golf
Course Road, Dillsburg, Pennsylvania 17019.

3. Respondent Dianne Sloan is an adult individual whose current residence is
unknown. Her last known residence was 10 Golf Course Road Dillsburg, Pennsylvania
17019.

4, Respondent James Sloan is an adult individual whose current residence is
unknown. His last known residence was 10 Golf Course Road, Dillsburg, Pennsylvania
17019.

5. In 2004, Plaintiff obtained a judgme; against Defendants. On October 6,
2006, Petitioner sent each Defendant Post Judgment Interrogatories with notice that the
Interrogatories were to be answered within thirty (30) days. Defendants have failed to

answer the Interrogatories.



6. Petitioner requests an Order ordering Defendants to answer the
Interrogatories within a set time frame.

7. Inasmuch as the current Pennsylvania residence of James Sloan and
Dianne Sloan is unknown, Petitioner requests the Court to authorize the Pennsylvania
Department of Transﬁortation to release driver’s license information of James Sloan and
Dianne Sloan to Petitioner for the purpose of ascertaining their current address.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests this Honorable Court enter an
Order:

a. Authoring the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation to
release driver information of James Sloan and Dianne Sloan; and
b. Obligating Defendants, James Sloan, Dianne Sloan and Jamie L.

Sloan to answer Post Judgment Interrogatories.

HOPKINS HELTZEL LLP

SN [N

David J. Hopkins, &guxre ~
100 Meadow Lane, Suite 5

DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 375-0300




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(Civil Division)

DAVID HOPKINS,
Plaintiff = No.: 2004-00032 C.D.
Vs. :
JAMIE L. SLOAN, JAMES SLOAN
and DIANNE SLOAN,
Defendants
ORDER
AND NOW, this 2 2 day of July, 2008, upon consideration of the Petition filed
by David Hopkins, it is hereby ORDERED and ADJUDGED as follows:
The Pennsylvania Department of Transportation shall release driver’s license

information of James Sloan and Dianne Sloan to David J. Hopkins, Esquire, for the

purpose of ascertaining their current address.

BY THE COURT,

o 343pm. 6K

JUL 22 2008 ¢cc ATy HoPrivs

Willlam A. Shaw @
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(Civil Division)
DAVID HOPKINS,
Plaintiff _— : No.: 2004-00032 C.D.
Vs. :
JAMIE L. SLOAN, JAMES SLOAN
and DIANNE SLOAN,
Defendants
ORDER

AND NOW, this_"7 _ day of July, 2008, upon consideration of the Petition filed
by David Hopkins, it is hereby ORDERED and ADJUDGED as follows:

1. Jamie L. Sloan shall answer Post Judgment Interrogatories within thirty
(30) days of the date of this Order.

2. James Sloan shall answer Post Judgment Interrogatories within thirty (30)
days of receipt of this Order.

3. Dianne Sloan shall answer Post Judgment Interrogatories within thirty (30)
days of receipt of this Order. |

4. Petitioner shall send a copy of this Order together with the Post Judgment
Intefrogatories to be answered.

BY THE COURT,

Fl 1ec. W /:4
‘?/L E%%y /Ny HopKins | V(/IJASDGE

William A. Shaw
Prothonatary/Clerk of Cowfs




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

DAVID HOPKINS,
Plaintiff : No.: 2004-00032 C.D.
Vs. :

JAMIE L. SLOAN, JAMES SLOAN
and DIANNE SLOAN,
Defendants
Type of Pleading: Praecipe for
Writ of Revival

Filed on behalf of: David J. Hopkins
Esquire

Counsel of Record for this party:
HOPKINS HELTZEL LLP

DAVID J. HOPKINS, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law

Supreme Court No. 42519

100 Meadow Lane, Suite 5

DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

(814) 375-0300

l

FILED Myet

IS zung Bronds 4o

§ William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clek of Courts

A"? HopKns
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

DAVID HOPKINS,
Plaintiff : No. 2004-00032-C.D.
Vs. :

JAMIE L. SLOAN, JAMES SLOAN

and DIANNE SLOAN,
Defendants

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: THE PROTHONOTARY
Issue Writ of Revival of Lien of Judgment entered at No. 2004-00032 C.D. and
enter it in the judgment index against Jamie L. Sloan, James Sloan and Dianne Sloan in
the amount of $8136.50 with interest from January 8, 2004.
HOPKINS HELTZEL LLP

D\J;

Dav1d J. Hopking \Esquire \¢~
100 Meadow Lane, Suite 5
DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 375-0300
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)
DAVID HOPKINS,
Plaintiff : No.: 2004-00032 C.D.
Vs. :

JAMIE L. SLOAN, JAMES SLOAN
and DIANNE SLOAN,
Defendants

WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: Jamie L. Sloan
James Sloan
Dianne Sloan

(1) You are notified that the Plaintiff has commenced a proceeding to revive
the lien of the judgment entered at No. 2004-32 C.D.

(2)  The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is $8,136.50 with
interest from January 8, 2004.

(3)  You are required within twenty (20) days after service of this Writ to file
an answer or otherwise plead to this Writ. If you fail to do so judgment of revival in the
amount claimed by the Plaintiff may be entered without a hearing and you may lose your
property or other important rights.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY
OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO
FEE.

MidPenn Legal Services

211 2 East Locust Street

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9646

Date )Q\ Fe ! -

PROTHONOTARY

BY

(Deputy)
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

DAVID HOPKINS,

Plaintiff : No.: 2004-0C032 C.D.
Vs. :

JAMIE L. SLOAN, JAMES SLOAN
and DIANNE SLOAN,
Defendants
Type of Pleading: Praecipe to
Enter Judgment on Writ of Revival

Filed on behalf of: David Hopkins,
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this party:

DAVID J. HOPKINS, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law
Supreme Court No. 42519

LEA ANN HELTZEL, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law
Supreme Court No. 83998

100 Meadow Lane, Suite 5
DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

(814) 375-0300
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
DAVID HOPKINS,
Plaintiff : No.: 2004-00032 C.D.
Vs. :
JAMIE L. SLOAN, JAMES SLOAN
and DIANNE SLOAN,
Defendants

TO: THE PROTHONOTARY

PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT ON WRIT OF REVIVAL

Please enter judgment on Plaintiff’s Writ of Revival against the Defendants,
Jamie L Sloan, James Sloan and Dianne Sloan, in the amount of $8,136.50 with interest
from January 8, 2004.
Respectfully submitted,
HOPKINS HELTZEL LLP

N N AN

David J. Hopkins, B¥quire
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

DAVID HOPKINS,

Plaintiff : No.: 2004-00032 C.D.
Vs. :

JAMIE L. SLOAN, JAMES SLOAN

and DIANNE SLOAN,
Defendants

JUDGMENT NOTICE

Please take note that judgment has been entered against you in the amount of

$8,136.50 with interest from January 8, 2004 in the above captioned matter.

(«)A'JM; /“%j{@ 213

Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , Z/
PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

David J. Hopkins

_Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2004-00032-CD
Real Debt: $8,136.50
Atty’s Comm:

Vs. Costs: §

Int. From:

Jamie L. Sloan, James Sloan, Entry: $

and Diane Sloan

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Revival Judgment
Date of Writ of Revival: January 21, 2009
Date of Judgment: March 9, 2009

Expires: January 21, 2014

Certified from the record this 9th day of March, 2009. ( ’MW

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



